502990642 09/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3037241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name		Execution Date	
MASAFUMI IDE		05/20/2014	
SHINPEI FUKAYA		05/20/2014	
MASAYA SUZUKI		05/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT Name:	A CITIZEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1-12, TANASHICHO 6-CHOME, NISHITOKYO-SHI		
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	188-8511		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14387839	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:571 344 0586Email:imaizumi@imaizumi-ip.com, info@imaizumi.us,

patentblog@yahoo.co.jpCorrespondent Name:IMAIZUMI IP LAW, PLLCAddress Line 1:200 DAINGERFIELD RD, SUITE 202Address Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SWP-0041CTZ		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOSHIKATSU IMAIZUMI		
SIGNATURE:	/Toshikatsu Imaizumi/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=SWP-0041CTZ_Executed_Assignment_AB799-US#page1.tif			

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to
the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

	a						
linsert	CITIZEN HOLDINGS CO., L	CITIZEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD.					
ASSIGNEE's Name(a) Address(es))	1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511, Japan						
			······				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt o transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and t		undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and e invention entitled				
(Title of Invention)	PROJECTION APPARATUS						
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on e	tion PCT/JP 2013 / 084917	and/or for which application for Letters Patent				
(Insert date	(a) executed on		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
of execution of application,	(b) filed on	Assignce's unormey is ne	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified				
if not concurrent)	Serial No.						
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami	ination application based thereon, for	on said application and any continuation, division, the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and pro- ce, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be kimited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).				
(Cimeture)	1. 1×111	Masafumi Ide	May 20, 2014				
(Signatures)	1) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	Shinge: Fukaya	Shinpei Fukaya	<u>May 20, 2014</u>				
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	Masaya Suzuki	Masaya Suzuki	May 20, 2014				
	3) Shingei Fukaya (signature) 3) Masaya Suzuki (signature)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.	(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	{DATE}				
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7) (SIGNATURE)		(0.4.022)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	8)						

(TYPE NAME)

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 033811 FRAME: 0741

(DATE)